DATA SHEET
Specifications
•  Density: 16G bits
•  Organization
—  32M words × 32 bits × 8 banks × 2 ranks
—  4 pieces of 4Gb (×16) in one package
•  Data rate: 1066Mbps (max.)
•  Package

Elpida Memory, Inc. 2011-2012
EDBA232B1MA
Ordering Information
Part Number
Part number
Organization
(words x bits) Clock frequency Data rate Read latency Package
EDBA232B1MA-1D-F 512M × 32
(256M × 16 × 4pcs)
533MHz 1066Mbps 8
134-ball FBGA
EDBA232B1MA-8D-F 400MHz 800Mbps 6
Elpida Memory
Density/Chip select
   A2: 16Gb/2-CS
Organization
   32: x32
Power Supply, Interface
   B: VDD1 = 1.8V, VDD2 = VDDQ = 1.2V,
Product Family
   B: DDR2 Mobile RAM
Type
   D: Packaged Device
E D B A2 32 B 1 MA - 1D - F
Revision
Package
   MA: Stacked FBGA
Environment Code
   F: Lead Free (RoHS compliant)
       and Halogen Free
S4B device, HSUL
Speed
   1D: 1066Mbps
   8D: 800Mbps
Data Sheet E1784E30 (Ver. 3.0)
2